Fax Server	4/30/2018 3:56:50	PM PAGE	1/003 F	Tax Server
4/30/2018	Florida Lipa Dividio of Elschonic		ate 7	362
	rint this page and use it a a below) on the top and be			
	_	135534 3)))		
		55343ABC/		d
,	hit the REFRESH/RELC Doing so will genera	AD button on yo te another cover	our browser fr	om this page?
Fax From: Acc Acc Pho	vision of Corporations Number : (850)617- count Name : HOLLAND & count Number : 075350000 one : (407)425- c Number : (407)244-	KNIGHT 340 8500		MID 13
auunal	email address for this t report mailings. Enter ddress: <u>MMMQ</u> []	only one email	to be used f address plea	56.**
	FLORIDA LIMIT CROCKERHALL I		i	
REC BAPR (Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge		0 1 02 \$155.00	T COLLINS NAY 01 2018
Electronic Filing	g Menu Corporate	Filing Menu	F	 Ielp 1/

Fax Server

34

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR CROCKERHALL INVESTMENTS LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

The undersigned Managing Member, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: CrockerHall Investments LLC,

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

6131 Messina Lane #409 Cocoa Beach, Florida 32931

ARTICLE III. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are:

Morrill M. Hall, Jr. 6131 Messina Lane #409 Cocoa Beach, Florida 32931

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in. Chapter 605, F.S..

 $\overline{\mathbf{o}}$ Morrill M. Hall, Jr., Registered Agent

ı

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The name and address of the persons authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company are:

Title: Name and Address:

MgrMbr: Morrill M. Hall, Jr., 6131 Messina Lane #409; Cocoa Beach, Florida 32931

MgrMbr: Judy Hall, 6131 Messina Lane #409, Cocoa Beach, Florida 32931

ARTICLE VI. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company.

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in S.817.155, F.S.)

Dated: October 24, 2017

Morrill M. Hall, Jr., Managing Member

1

Ę Ĵ $\overline{\mathfrak{O}}$ 5